1
  Loop-IP6704A
TDMoEthernet
Description
The Loop-IP6704A TDMoEthernet is an ideal solution for service providers to build their network and achieve
a fast return on investment. Currently providers need to transport both TDM and Packet traffic. These can be
achieved using the E1/FE1,T1/FT1 and Gigabit Ethernet tributary ports of the IP6704A.
The Loop-IP6704A device allows operators to transport E1/FE1, T1/FT1, E&M, X.21, RS232, V.35, EIA530,

Loop-IP6704A TDMoEthernet  TDMoE
8
Ordering Examples
Example 1:
Loop-IP6704A-S-PPM-X21-P9-G
IP6704A with G.823/G.824 traffic interface, Two Gigabit Ethernet (GbE) with SFP housing, Two 10/100/1000 BaseT
Ethernet, one SNMP port,1 x X.21 interface with DB15 female connector, Hybrid 100 to 240 Vac and -48 Vdc (-36 to -72
Vdc) coexist fixed power supply
Example 2:
Loop-IP6704A-S-PPM-E75-RS232-ISD48-ISD48-G
IP6704A with G.823/G.824 traffic interface, Two Gigabit Ethernet (GbE) with SFP housing, Two 10/100/1000 BaseT
Etherne, one SNMP port, 1 x E1 75 ohm with RJ48C connector, 1 x RS232/V.24 with DB25 female connector, two -48Vdc
power plug-in module (-42 to -56 Vdc).
Loop-IP6704A Product Specification
E1 Tributary Interface Module
Line Rate 2.048 Mbps ± 50 ppm
Line Code HDB3 / AMI
Framing ITU G.704 (CRC: on/off, CAS: on/off, unframed)
Output Signal ITU G.703
Input Signal ITU G.703
Jitter ITU G.823
Connector RJ48C
T1 Tributary Interface Module
Line Rate 1.544 Mbps ± 32 ppm
Line Code AMI / B8ZS
Framing D4 / ESF/ ESF&T1.403/ OFF (clear channel)
Output Signal DS1
Input Signal DS1
Pulse Template Per AT&T TR 62411
Connector RJ48C
Ethernet Interface (on board)
Number of Electrical Ports  2 ports with RJ45
Speed 10/100/1000 BaseT
Number of Optical Ports 2
Connector SFP
Speed 100/1000-LX
Serial Tributary Interface
Number of Ports: 0~2
Type1 DCE, V.35 or EIA530 or X.21
Line Rate: Sync mode: V.35, EIA530 and X.21 N x 56 or 64 kbps, N = 1 to 32
Interface/ Connector: V.35 DB25S
EIA530 DB25S
X.21 DB15S
Type2 DCE, RS232/V.24
Loop-IP6704A TDMoEthernet  TDMoE
9
Line Rate: Sync mode: RS232: N x 56 or 64 kbps,  N = 1 to 2
Interface/ Connector: RS232/V.24 DB25S
Management and Administration
Management ports Console RS232 port and and NMS RJ45 port
Remote login SSH v2, Telnet
SNMP SNMP v1, v3
Support RADIUS checking login.
Electrical
ISD48 Power Module 48 V (-42 to -56 Vdc)
P9 Power Module Hybrid 100 to 240 Vac and -48 Vdc (-36 to -72 Vdc) coexist fixed power supply
SD125 Power Module* Single 125Vdc power plug-in module
Power Consumption < 15 W for 1U height
Physical and Environmental
Dimensions(W x H x D) 213 mm x 41 mm x 290 mm (8.39" x 1.61" x 11.42")
Temperature  0°C to +55°C
Humidity 0% to 95% RH (non-condensing)
Mounting Desktop stackable, rack mount, wall mount
Cooling It is fanless unit
Standards Compliance
IEEE IETF
802.1d MAC Table Learning and STP RFC2236 IGMP Snooping v2*
802.1p Priority Code Point